

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21025/2013

R. DAYANANTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SUBRAMANIAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv. for
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

Ms.Mayuri Raghuvanshi ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and
learned counsel for Respondent No.7 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the
office report is that although by order dated 30 th January,
2014 of this Court all the respondents were given last
opportunity to file counter affidavit, yet they have not
done the needful. Therefore, the matter shall be processed
for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar