

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21025/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2013  
in CRP No. 1842/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

R. DAYANANTHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SUBRAMANIAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Raghavachari, Adv.  
Mr. g. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.  
  
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.  
  
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Suyash Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioners at

length, we do not find any reason to interfere with the  
Signature Not Verifiedimpugned order.  
Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Date: 2014.10.30  
11:23:34 IST  
Reason:

...2/-

However, we observe that by reason of revocation of power of attorney if any right accrue to the petitioners to claim damages or any other relief, they may do so.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master